LONDON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
2009 — 2010 SCHOOL CALENDAR (REVISED)

PLEASE NOTE: Dates are tentative and subject to change. Please check monthly calendars for the latest updates!

September

8 September (Tuesday)
15 September (Tuesday)
22 September (Tuesday)
24 September (Thursday)
25 September (Friday)
28 September (Monday)

30 September (Wednesday)

October
1 October (Thursday)

2 October (Friday)

9 October ( Friday)

12 October (Monday)

16 October (Friday)

16 October (Friday)

17 October (Saturday)
October 20" OR 22™ (TBA)
21 (Wednesday — 23 (Friday)
24 (Saturday)

27, 28 October

29, 30 October (Thurs. & Fri.)

November
2 November (Monday a.m.)
6 November (Friday)

11 November (Wednesday)

First Day of School

LCA Welcome Back Open House 5:30 -7:30 p.m.
(Rain date)

CAASO Golf Tournament — (Temple) Bright's Grove
Prayer Pal Kick-Off

Woodstock District Cross Country Meet — Stratford

School Pictures

WDCS Soccer

CAASO Soccer Tournament — John Wright Complex - Brantford
(Rain date) — Oct. 5"

Thanksgiving Chapel (K-3, 4-6) (7,8)
Thanksgiving Holiday

Cross Country Meet - Fergus (Oct. 19" rain date)
Elementary Interim Report Cards

Work day (window cleaning) (Tentative)

“All Parents Meeting” 7:00 p.m.

Grade 7/8 Fall Retreat

Coffee House & Silent Auction

LCA Speech/Poetry Meet — Oct. 27 — Poetry
Oct. 28 — Speech

P.D. Days - OCSTA & Office Personnel Convention

Picture Re-takes
District Speech Meet (No classes)

Remembrance Day Chapel



19, 20 November (Thursday, Friday)

20 November (Friday)
26 November (Thursday)

27 November (Friday)

December
2 December (Wednesday)

3 December (Thursday)

11 December (Friday)

18 December (Friday)

21 December - January 1

January
4 January (Monday)

22 January (Friday)

TBA

February

1 February

3 February (Wednesday)
12 February (Friday)

15 February (Monday)
16 February (Tuesday)
19 February (Friday)

25 February (Thursday)

March
1 March (Monday)

5 March (Friday)

LCA Christmas Bazaar
P.A. Day
CAASO Volleyball Tournament

Woodstock District Volleyball Tournament

Report Cards

Parent/Teacher Interviews 12:00 —8:00 p.m.
(Early dismissal at 12:00)

Prayer Pal Christmas
Christmas Chapel

Family Skate (Tentative)
Early Dismissal 2:00 p.m.

Christmas Holidays (Back to school Jan. 4™)

Back to School

CAASO Badminton - Kitchener, KW Badminton Club
Badminton (snow date) — Mon. Jan. 25th

Skating (K-8)

Woodstock District Sr. Basketball Tournament
(Feb. 13" — snow date)

Tubing Gr.2-5

Prayer Pal Event

“Family Day” Holiday

Kindergarten open house 9:00 am. —12:00 p.m.
Ski Trip (Talisman) Gr. 6 — 8 students (Tentative)

Tubing (Bad weather date)

Pre-Registration

CAASO Basketball Tournament (Rim Park —Waterloo)



10 March (Wednesday) Woodstock District Hockey Tournament

12 March (Friday) P.A. Day

15-19" March Spring Break

27 March (Saturday) Solid Foundations Fundraising Dinner

31 March (Wednesday) Prayer Pal Event

31 March (Wednesday) Report Cards

April

April Battle of the Books (TBA)

9 April (Friday) CAASO HFoor Hockey Tournament (Rim Park — Waterloo)
2 April (Friday) Good Friday

5 April (Monday) Easter Monday

April (TBA) Science Fair  ( Grs. 5-8)

17 April (Saturday) Work Day — grounds clean-up etc.

19-23 Apil Education Week

19 April (Monday) Open house 9:00 am. —3:00 p.m.

22 April (Thursday) Spring Concert & Open House

23 April (Friday) Grandparents Day

May

1 May (Saturday) Woodstock District Badminton Tournament
7 May (Friday) LCA Walkathon

8 May (Saturday) Mother/Daughter Fashion Show

11 May (Tues.) LCA Track & Field day (no classesgr. 3-8)
18 May (Tuesday) CAASO Track & Field Meet (no classesgr. 3-8) (May 26th rain date) Tentative
21 May (Friday) Wacky Track Day (Gr. K-2)

24 May (Monday) Victoria Day

31 May (Monday) RC Track & Field Meet (Tentative)



June

4 June (Friday)

5 June (Saturday)

7-9 June (Mon.-Wed.)
11 June (Friday )

16 — 19 June (Tentative)

23 June (Wednesday)

23 June (Wednesday)

25 June (Friday)

25 June (Friday)

25 June (Friday)

28 — 30 June (Mon. —Wed.)

Prayer Pal Event

LCA Golf Tournament

Exams— Grade 7 & 8

Teacher in-service day\ P.A. Day
Grade 8 Year End Trip

SK Graduation

Gr. 5-7 Student Award Assembly

Gr. 1 -4 Student Award Assembly
Last day of classes (2:00 p.m. dismissal)
(no classes for grade 8 only)

Report Cards

Grade 8 Graduation (Evening)

Kindergarten Orientation (new students) am.

P.A. Days









